

FILED
Oct 10, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 308936

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs.

JOANNE ALYSSE CREED,

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE DAVID A. ELOFSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT
(AMENDED)

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	2
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
IV. STATEMENT OF PROCEDURE.....	5
V. STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
VI. ARGUMENT	6
A. <u>The Terry stop was lawful, and Ms. Creed was not unlawfully detained</u>	6
VII. CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

<u>State v. Armenta</u> , 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Carneh</u> , 153 Wn.2d 272, 103 P.3d 743 (2004)	6
<u>State v. Day</u> , 161 Wn.2d 889, 168 P.3d 1265 (2007)	7
<u>State v. Doughty</u> , 170 Wn.2d 57, 239 P.3d 573 (2010).....	7
<u>State v. Duncan</u> , 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002)	8
<u>State v. Glover</u> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 780 (1991).....	8
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986)	7, 8
<u>State v. Ladson</u> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999).....	6
<u>State v. Little</u> , 116 Wn.2d 488, 806 P.2d 749 (1991)	7
<u>State v. Mendez</u> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999).....	7
<u>State v. Penfield</u> , 106 Wn.App. 157, 22 P.3d 293 (2001).....	9, 10
<u>State v. Phillips</u> , 126 Wn.App. 584, 109 P.3d 470 (2005).....	10
<u>State v. Potter</u> , 156 Wn.2d 835, 132 P.3d 1089 (2006)	6
<u>State v. Ross</u> , 141 Wn.2d 304, 4 P.3d 130 (2000)	6
<u>State v. Seagull</u> , 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981).....	9
<u>State v. Snapp</u> , 174 Wn.2d 177, 275 P.3d 289 (2012).....	9
<u>State v. Stroud</u> , 30 Wn.App. 392, 634 P.2d 316 (1981)	8
<u>State v. White</u> , 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Other Authorities

State v. Chatton, 11 Ohio St.3d 59, 463 N.E.2d 1237 (1984) 11

Federal Cases

Terry v. Ohio, 393 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868,
20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) 7, 8

United States v. Cortez, 449 U.S. 411, 66 L.Ed.2d 621,
101 S.Ct.690, 695 (1981) 8

Constitutional Provisions

Fourth Amendment and Art. I, sec 7 6
